
2024-2025 Montana State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-18   Conf: 10-10   Home: 11-3   Away: 3-14   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Walker, Brandon 29-29 612 21.1 162-307 .528 17-44 .386 85-156 .545 24 117 141 4.9 54 0 46 42 6 16 426 14.7
07 Agbonkpolo, Max 33-33 838 25.4 130-310 .419 44-136 .324 29-38 .763 25 117 142 4.3 53 1 28 37 23 32 333 10.1
01 McMahon, Patrick 33-18 769 23.3 120-235 .511 17-65 .262 70-95 .737 14 98 112 3.4 68 1 37 24 12 13 327 9.9
03 Mullins, Jabe 33-22 866 26.2 93-217 .429 38-122 .311 74-80 .925 21 90 111 3.4 42 0 80 48 16 31 298 9.0
11 Patterson, Tyler 32-32 759 23.7 87-189 .460 66-150 .440 9-10 .900 6 39 45 1.4 47 1 14 7 8 19 249 7.8
21 Goracke, Brian 31-1 490 15.8 59-163 .362 36-104 .346 23-27 .852 13 61 74 2.4 46 0 18 24 6 7 177 5.7
05 Zephir, Bryce 29-15 573 19.8 60-128 .469 11-37 .297 24-39 .615 11 47 58 2.0 49 0 61 44 2 18 155 5.3
25 Lecholat, Sam 32-15 593 18.5 43-102 .422 16-56 .286 35-46 .761 34 66 100 3.1 59 0 32 27 22 15 137 4.3
24 Miller, Jed 33-0 585 17.7 35-87 .402 21-66 .318 32-35 .914 12 80 92 2.8 31 0 74 23 5 43 123 3.7
00 Davis, Jeremiah 8-0 57 7.1 6-17 .353 4-11 .364 12-12 1.000 1 8 9 1.1 6 0 2 1 2 2 28 3.5
08 Kolly, BJ 24-0 207 8.6 21-40 .525 0-0 .000 14-19 .737 13 23 36 1.5 30 0 14 18 11 5 56 2.3
23 Nduka, Chika 27-0 264 9.8 18-33 .545 0-2 .000 7-14 .500 11 16 27 1.0 40 0 28 9 5 9 43 1.6
22 Rutherfurd, Calum 6-0 11 1.8 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 3 0 1 3 1 0 2 0.3
15 Gaddis, Grayson 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6625 200.8 835-1834 .455 270-793 .340 414-571 .725 230 803 1033 31.3 528 3 435 328 119 210 2354 71.33
Opponents 33 6625 200.8 828-1908 .434 181-606 .299 461-601 .767 330 834 1164 35.3 538 5 384 349 78 185 2298 69.64

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 2354 2298
    Points Per Game 71.3 69.6
    Scoring Margin 1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 835-1834 828-1908
    Field Goal Pct .455 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 270-793 181-606
    3PT FG Pct .340 .299
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 414-571 461-601
    FT Pct .725 .767
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 14.0
REBOUNDS 1033 1164
    Rebounds Per Game 31.3 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.0 –
ASSISTS 435 384
    Assists Per Game 13.2 11.6
TURNOVERS 328 349
    Turnovers Per Game 9.9 10.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 210 185
    Steals Per Game 6.4 5.6
BLOCKS 119 78
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.4
ATTENDANCE 42,303 53,483
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-3,022 17-3,146
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Montana St. 1138 1211 5 2354
Opponents 1109 1181 8 2298

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/24 at Wisconsin L 67-79 13,554
11/09/24 at Wichita St. L 69-89 6,179
11/11/24 NORTHWEST INDIAN W 93-35 2,520
11/17/24 at Denver L 78-79 851
11/19/24 at Northwestern L 69-72 5,034
11/24/24 SOUTHERN MISS. W 79-59 2,450
11/26/24 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 85-59 2,393
11/30/24 CSUN L (OT) 69-72 2,467
12/04/24 at Omaha W 76-65 1,424
12/07/24 KANSAS CITY W 74-62 2,599
12/15/24 at Southern California L 63-89 2,381
12/18/24 at UC Riverside L 80-83 257
12/22/24 at TCU L 48-82 5,135

* 01/02/25 at Idaho L 64-69 1,666
* 01/04/25 at Eastern Wash. L 63-68 1,624
* 01/09/25 NORTHERN COLO. L 82-83 2,367
* 01/11/25 NORTHERN ARIZ. W 58-53 2,772
* 01/16/25 at Idaho St. L 67-70 1,321
* 01/18/25 at Weber St. W 80-71 3,895
* 01/20/25 EASTERN WASH. W 74-64 3,111
* 01/25/25 at Montana L 70-77 5,766
* 01/30/25 SACRAMENTO ST. W 70-58 3,209
* 02/01/25 PORTLAND ST. W 74-73 3,846
* 02/06/25 at Northern Ariz. L 64-69 789
* 02/08/25 at Northern Colo. L 66-73 1,672
* 02/13/25 WEBER ST. W 74-66 2,707
* 02/15/25 IDAHO ST. W 74-69 3,222
* 02/22/25 MONTANA L 85-89 5,580
* 02/27/25 at Portland St. L 52-69 986
* 03/01/25 at Sacramento St. W 87-60 949
* 03/03/25 IDAHO W 75-60 3,060

03/10/25 vs Idaho St. W 80-60 0
03/11/25 vs Northern Colo. L 45-72 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Montana State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 7-2   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Walker, Brandon 16-16 351 21.9 87-165 .527 9-22 .409 47-91 .516 16 63 79 4.9 30 0 22 19 5 8 230 14.4
01 McMahon, Patrick 18-5 439 24.4 80-142 .563 10-32 .313 48-66 .727 9 56 65 3.6 38 1 20 15 8 8 218 12.1
03 Mullins, Jabe 18-7 469 26.1 61-128 .477 22-65 .338 44-47 .936 16 52 68 3.8 25 0 28 18 9 13 188 10.4
11 Patterson, Tyler 17-17 424 24.9 52-110 .473 40-87 .460 9-10 .900 6 18 24 1.4 32 1 9 6 4 11 153 9.0
07 Agbonkpolo, Max 18-18 441 24.5 59-152 .388 18-66 .273 15-18 .833 7 60 67 3.7 23 0 17 20 13 17 151 8.4
05 Zephir, Bryce 15-13 347 23.1 35-74 .473 4-18 .222 14-23 .609 5 31 36 2.4 30 0 35 25 1 8 88 5.9
25 Lecholat, Sam 17-13 365 21.5 24-56 .429 7-28 .250 28-37 .757 22 42 64 3.8 34 0 25 17 15 8 83 4.9
24 Miller, Jed 18-0 333 18.5 17-44 .386 13-34 .382 23-24 .958 6 52 58 3.2 18 0 41 17 3 23 70 3.9
21 Goracke, Brian 16-1 224 14.0 20-68 .294 11-44 .250 10-11 .909 5 34 39 2.4 20 0 6 11 5 6 61 3.8
23 Nduka, Chika 14-0 137 9.8 10-15 .667 0-1 .000 6-11 .545 4 13 17 1.2 21 0 11 5 4 3 26 1.9
08 Kolly, BJ 11-0 66 6.0 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 3 3 6 0.5 13 0 3 9 5 1 11 1.0
15 Gaddis, Grayson 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Rutherfurd, Calum 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 447-963 .464 134-397 .338 251-348 .721 115 445 560 31.1 285 2 218 172 72 106 1279 71.06
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 457-1038 .440 103-330 .312 224-303 .739 171 441 612 34.0 300 3 205 169 35 94 1241 68.94

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 1279 1241
    Points Per Game 71.1 68.9
    Scoring Margin 2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 447-963 457-1038
    Field Goal Pct .464 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 134-397 103-330
    3PT FG Pct .338 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 251-348 224-303
    FT Pct .721 .739
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 12.4
REBOUNDS 560 612
    Rebounds Per Game 31.1 34.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.9 –
ASSISTS 218 205
    Assists Per Game 12.1 11.4
TURNOVERS 172 169
    Turnovers Per Game 9.6 9.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.2
STEALS 106 94
    Steals Per Game 5.9 5.2
BLOCKS 72 35
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 1.9
ATTENDANCE 29,874 18,668
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,319 9-2,074
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Montana St. 594 685 1279
Opponents 597 644 1241

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 at  Idaho L 64-69 1666
01/04/25 at  Eastern Wash. L 63-68 1624
01/09/25 NORTHERN COLO. L 82-83 2367
01/11/25 NORTHERN ARIZ. W 58-53 2772
01/16/25 at  Idaho St. L 67-70 1321
01/18/25 at  Weber St. W 80-71 3895
01/20/25 EASTERN WASH. W 74-64 3111
01/25/25 at  Montana L 70-77 5766
01/30/25 SACRAMENTO ST. W 70-58 3209
02/01/25 PORTLAND ST. W 74-73 3846
02/06/25 at  Northern Ariz. L 64-69 789
02/08/25 at  Northern Colo. L 66-73 1672
02/13/25 WEBER ST. W 74-66 2707
02/15/25 IDAHO ST. W 74-69 3222
02/22/25 MONTANA L 85-89 5580
02/27/25 at  Portland St. L 52-69 986
03/01/25 at  Sacramento St. W 87-60 949
03/03/25 IDAHO W 75-60 3060


